£262 0 ¢ NP

CETNETOE]

]

W&@%,ﬂd\ir a1eq (OVD Jo Jokep) C = \. Aq panoiddy

@\N‘om.ﬁ aleq (4ouoisSSILILWOD) w‘t\1 §§ Aq panoiddy
7.7y oea (opeig) v &.vm\ o panoiddy
£202/82/90  °1eq (iopenuo))~sald juekig [eeudiy

€toc/6z /o oeq (16u] foid) q pepuswwossy

‘0)aiay Ajdde | JoeuO2 ay] Jo SUOIS|A0L ||B pue JOBAUOD 3y} Ul co_um_nEoo mE 10} papiaoid awn ay

Z20Z-001# 10eQUoD
Z20Z-1£Z-H {euibuo
€Z0Z-9L¥-H

%9E T SI19pIO obUBUD IV - 9bueyD Jusdiad
%162 JapJO ebuey) siy] - ebuey) Juadsed
99'¥EG'ESS'LS ©pi0
abueyo siyy Buipniou] Junowy PEAHUOD MEN
9.'88L'Gvs . Jopo abuey) siy Jo JuUnowy 19N
9.'881'G¥% asealdoul j8jo |
00°0% asealnsp |ejo)
9,'881'SY Jiedal yjemapls 9 '||eisul ainyuing pue ‘subis ‘sainjesy Alsjes ‘pos||
901id JoBHUOD Uf BsBaIoU| ao1d Penuod ul eseanaq EiekeIEEhosi oI ©°N
’ : ; i abueyo ‘saoud yun ‘seppuenb-sabueyd jo uondusssq way|
JapaQ obueys Juennd
‘uoeoyads pue sue|d joRUOD ay) Woy sabueys Buimolioy syl yum Ajdwoo o} paysanbal Aqassy aie noA
[+ "ON J9piQ abueyn
e ERTEE 19pI0 abueyD
06'SYE'80S LS| 1 o souy unowy 19EU0D 1oL
) S1ap1Q sbueyd
%¥L 02 snoinaid - sbueyy Jusdled
—— SI9pI0 abueyn
06'S1'6528 SNOIABI4 JO JUNOWY BApenWNY
00°00Z'6¥C'1$ Jwy joeqU0D [eubuQ
¢202-004 "ON joBAU0] Bunoenuon soed :(101oB5U00) O]
jyiedq Bunc sapeyd :uoleso Z 10 | obed
jyse|dg posfoad|  HIAUO FONVHO LOVILNOD LNIWNEIAOO
pr—— = ALNNOD NVEHN ILITAVI-NOLONIXIT




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Splash at Charles Young Park

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |CONTRACT NO. 100-2022

CHANGE ORDER: 5

Necessity for change: response to field conditions and completing installation of items
per grant agreements

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes __X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration er extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Extension due to signage fabrication timeline

Aorid) L) T/pl)22-3

Mayor Date




9/'88T'Sy § :leiol

tY'ToL'L $|vrroL'e S ;juaunsnipy 03 = $ s3uiysiuinyg 331S Jo} SPed 31a1ou0) Ysiulj PUe ade|d ‘dwel] |V yTT
Z2°096'S ¢ |zzo9e's § | ausunsnipy 00 - $ s3ujysiuing punosdAeld |jeisul|v-€TT
62'SEE'6 ¢ | 6z'seg’s  $ | nuaunsnipy 03 = $ MO0JO Pa10j0) YUM S1ap|nog ||uul|v ZTT
E€E€°9VT'9 $|ecovt9 § suaunsn{py 0J = S sugis aanzadiaju| ||eisu)|v'TTT
r6EL'TT ¢ | zveec'Ty  § | uaunsnipy 00 = S Alemapis . v Juswade|day v v0T
ST'LLL'S6T $ [szgea’s ¢ | iuswnsnipy 02 00°6€T°S6T $ {pos) syuswanosdw] Jopayd|v st

| seduey) ufjsaq/ado3s pi JIpJO 29uey)
6€°LST'9C $ | T8°£99 ¢ | :ausunsnipy 03 85'68b'sz $ spuog|d'tT

| SUOI}PUO) [BIBUID
anjeA pajnpayas paiepdn anjep 3Jom jo uonduasag ‘ON W3y

8uid p# 18pl0 23ueyd paInpayds
J 4 v

CC0T-8T-J# BNHUOD
£2GG# qor aved
50N4A1
yded Sunoj sajiey) 1e jyse|ds
S# 43QAJO0 IONVHD




Change Order Request Cost Breakdown

A M pace

-" contracting llc

Project Name Splash! at Charles Young Park

Pace Project # 5523

Date 4/18/2023

Description New 4" Sidewalk and Additional Sod

Request # 5523-05

MATERIALS
ITEM QUANTITY| UNIT |UNIT PRICE]  COST
New 4" Sidewalk (Everything Included) 726 SE_ | $ 1400 |$ 10,164.00
MATERIAL TOTAL $ 10,164.00
LABOR ——
TTEM QUANTITY | UNIT |UNIT PRICE|]  COST
7 Supervisor 0 MHRS |$ _ 70.00 | $ .
2 Field Members - Operator & Laborer 0 MHRS | $ 55.00 | $ -
LABOR TOTAL $ -
EQUIPMENT
“ITEM QUANTITY| UNIT |UNIT PRICE]  COST
Skid Steer 8 HRS |5  60.00]%  480.00
EQUIPMENT TOTAL $  480.00
SUBCONTRACTS
~ ITEM QUANTITY| UNIT |UNIT PRICE[ COST
Additional Sod 3500 SF |5 090|$ 3,150.00
$ =
SUBCONTRACTS TOTAL $ 3,150.00
FEE SUMMARY
DESCRIPTION %
Bond Fee 1.00%
OVERHEAD % 5.00%
FEE % 10.00%
SUMMARY AMOUNT
MATERIALS $10.164.00
LABOR $ -
EQUIPMENT $  480.00
SUBCONTRACTORS $ 3,150.00
DIRECT COST SUBTOTAL $13,794.00
OVERHEAD S 689.70
SUBTOTAL 1 $14,483.70
[FEE S 1,448.37
|SUBTOTAL 1 $15,932.07
Bond Fee (1%) $  159.32
SUBTOTAL 1 $16,091.39
TOTAL $16,091.39

Comments




Change Order Request Cost Breakdown

‘h‘ pace Pace Project # 5523
v‘ contracting llc
Date 4/18/2023
Project Name Splash! at Charles Young Park
Description Install Interpretive Signs
Request # 5523-05
MATERIALS _ _
ITEM QUANTITY | UNIT |UNIT PRICE COST
4" Aluminum Tube (12' Long) 3 SF $ 675.00]% 2,025.00
Misc. Material and Grout 1 LS $ 250.00|% 250.00
Sales Tax: 6.00% $ 136.50
MATERIAL TOTAL $  2,411,50
LABOR _ _
ITEM QUANTITY | UNIT |UNIT PRICE COST
1 Supervisor 10 MHRS | $ 7000 | $ 700.00
2 Field Members - Operator & Laborer 20 MHRS | $ 55.00 | $ 1,100.00
LABOR TOTAL $ 1,800.00
EQUIPMENT
ITEM QUANTITY | UNIT |UNIT PRICE COST
Telehandler 10 HRS $ 75.00 | $ 750.00
Delivery Truck and Driver 8 HRS $ 150.00 | % 1,200.00
|EQUIPMENT TOTAL $ 750.00
SUBCONTRACTS
ITEM QUANTITY | UNIT |UNIT PRICE COST
Replace Sod/Seed As Needed 400 SF $ 0.901] % 360.00
[3 N
SUBCONTRACTS TOTAL $ 360.00
FEE SUMMARY
DESCRIPTION %
Bond Fee 1.00%
OVERHEAD % 5.00%
FEE % 10.00%
SUMMARY AMOUNT
MATERIALS $ 2,411.50
LABOR $ 1,800.00
EQUIPMENT $ 750.00
SUBCONTRACTORS $ 360.00
DIRECT COST SUBTOTAL $ 5,321.50
OVERHEAD $ 266.08
SUBTOTAL 1 $ 5,587.58
FEE $ 558.76
SUBTOTAL 1 $ 6,146.33
Bond Fee (1%) $ 61.46
SUBTOTAL 1 $ 6,207.80
TOTAL $ 6,207.80

Comments We will need to install the remaining sod before these arrive




Change Order Request Cost Breakdown

‘h‘ pace Pace Project # 5523
“" contracting lic
Date ____59/2023
Project Name Splash! at Charles Young Park
Description Infill Between Boulders With Colored Grout
Request # 5523-05
MATERIALS —
ITEM QUANTITY | UNIT |UNIT PRICE COST
Colored Concrete/Grout for Infill 8 CcY $ 250.00|% 2,000.00
Plywood, Screws, Buckets, Plastic, and Other Misc. 1 LS $ 625.00] % 625.00
Sales Tax: 6.00% $ 157.50
MATERIAL TOTAL $ 2,782.50
LABOR
ITEM QUANTITY | UNIT |UNIT PRICE COST
1 Supervisor 20 MHRS | § 70.00 | $ 1,400.00
2 Field Members - Operator & Laborer 40 MHRS | $ 55.00 | $ 2,200.00
2 Field Members - Laborers/Finishers 20 MHRS |$ 55.00|% 1,100.00
LABOR TOTAL $ 4,700.00
EQUIPMENT
ITEM QUANTITY | UNIT |UNIT PRICE COST
Skid Steer 10 HRS $ 60.00 | $ 600.00
EQUIPMENT TOTAL $ 600.00
SUBCONTRACTS
ITEM QUANTITY | UNIT |[UNIT PRICE COST
$ E
3 "
SUBCONTRACTS TOTAL $ -
FEE SUMMARY
DESCRIPTION %o
Bond Fee 1.00%
OVERHEAD % 5.00%
FEE % 10.00%
SUMMARY AMOUNT
MATERIALS $ 2,782.50
LABOR $ 4,700.00
EQUIPMENT $ 600.00
SUBCONTRACTORS $ -
DIRECT COST SUBTOTAL $ 8,082.50
OVERHEAD $ 404.13
SUBTOTAL 1 $ 8,486.63
FEE $ 848.66
SUBTOTAL 1 $ 9,335.29
Bond Fee {1%) $ 93.35
SUBTOTAL 1 $ 9,428.64
TOTAL $ 9,428.64

Comments 8 CY of colored grout is necessary as we will be charged a 4-yard minimum each day




Change Order Request Cost Breakdown

‘h‘ pace Pace Project # 5523
V‘ contracting llc Date  4/10/2023
Project Name LFUCG Charles Young Park Site Furnishings
Description Install Site Furnishings at CYP for the City of Lexington
Request # 5523-05
MATERIALS —— .
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT |UNIT PRICE COST
Misc. Materials and Hardware 1 LS $ 600.00] % 600.00
Tax 6.00% $ 36.00
MATERIAL TOTAL $ 636.00
LABOR —__ _
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT |UNIT PRICE COST
Project Foreman 30 HR $ 70.00|$ 2,100.00
2-Man Crew 40 HR $ 55.00|$ 2,200.00
S -
LABOR TOTAL $  4,300.00
EQUIPMENT . _—
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT |UNIT PRICE COST
$ _
EQUIPMENT TOTAL $ -
SUBCONTRACTS
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT |UNIT PRICE cosT |
$ %
SUBCONTRACTS TOTAL [3 =
FEE SUMMARY
DESCRIPTION %
Bond Fee 1.00%
OVERHEAD % 5.00%
FEE % 15.00%
| SUMMARY AMOUNT
[MATERIALS $ 636.00
LABOR $ 4,300.00
EQUIPMENT 3 2
SUBCONTRACTORS $ -
DIRECT COST SUBTOTAL $ 4,936.00
OVERHEAD $ 246.80
SUBTOTAL 1 $ 5,182.80
[FEE 3 777.42
SUBTOTAL 1 $ 5,960.22
Bond Fee (1%) $ 59.60
SUBTOTAL 1 $ 6,019.82
TOTAL $ 6,019.82

Comments LFUCG to provide all site furnishings per the quote below.




Change Order Request Cost Breakdown

‘h‘ pace Pace Project # 5523

-,‘ contracting llc Date  6/27/2023

Project Name LFUCG Charles Young Park Site Furnishings

Description Frame, Place and Finish Concrete Pads for Site Furnishings at CYP for the City of Lexington

Request # 5523-05

MATERIALS
| ITEM QUANTITY UNIT | UNIT PRICE COST
IMisc. Form Material and Rebar 1 LS $ 500.00|$ 500.00
5 Cubic Yards of 4000 psi Concrete 5 CUYD [$ 160.00]|§ 800.00
Tax 6.00% $ 78.00
[MATERIAL TOTAL [ | $ 1,378.00
LABOR
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT | UNIT PRICE COST
Project Foreman (2 Days) 20 HR $ 70.00 | S  1,400.00
2-Man Crew (2 Days) 40 HR $ 55.00 | $ 2,200.00
$ -
LABOR TOTAL $ 3,600.00
EQUIPMENT
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT |UNIT PRICE COST
Concrete Buggy 2 DAY S 250.00|5S 500.00
EQUIPMENT TOTAL $ 500.00
SUBCONTRACTS
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE COST
Concrete Coring 1 LS $ 900.00] % 900.00
[ =
SUBCONTRACTS TOTAL $ 900.00
FEE SUMMARY
DESCRIPTION %
Bond Fee 1.00%
OVERHEAD % 5.00%
FEE % 15.00%
SUMMARY AMOUNT
MATERIALS $ 1,378.00
LABOR $ 3,600.00
EQUIPMENT $ 500.00
SUBCONTRACTORS $ 900.00
DIRECT COST SUBTOTAL $ 6,378.00
OVERHEAD $ 318.90
SUBTOTAL 1 $ 6,696.90
FEE $ 1,004.54
SUBTOTAL 1 $ 7,701.44
Bond Fee (1%) $ 77.01
SUBTOTAL 1 $ 7,778.45
TOTAL $ 7,778.45

Comments Excavate areas, Frame, Place and Finish Concrete Pads for the Site Furnishings

Per Jeff Nalleys Email on 6/26/2023




